	Docket No.: WS18
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)       05 - 15 - 2         OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)       051-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)         P08A/REV03       1024.400	.Y Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	38 Jrd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wing Shing Products (BVI) Co., Ltd. 5.12-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pentalpha Macau Commercial Offshore Ltd. Address: Flat C, 15/F
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:          X       Assignment       Image: Merger	244-246 Rua De Penquim
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	Country: Macau ZIP:
Execution Date: March 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 6,100,502
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter S. Canelias	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No.       40,547         Address:       420 Lexington Avenue         0.44.0140	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Suite 2148 05/14/2003 ECOOPER 00000115 501422 6100502	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:8021	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	501422
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>10170</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	Tormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Peter S. Canelias reg. no. 40,547	May 5, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent	d with required cover sheet information to: ts & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT ngton, D.C. 20231 REEL: 014059 FRAME: 0022

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

### **United States Patent**

U.S. Patent No.:	6,100,502
Issue Date:	August 8, 2000
Application Serial No.:	09/181,212
Title of Invention	TOASTER OVEN WITH STEAM

#### Assignor:

Name: Wing Shing Products (BVI) Co., Ltd.

Principal Place of Business:

12/F. Kin Teck Industrial Building26 Wong Chuk Hang RoadAberdeen, Hong KongSpecial Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China

#### Assignee:

Name: Pentalpha Macau Commercial Offshore Limited

Principal Place of Business:

Flat C, 15/F Macau Financial Center 244-246 Rua De Penquim, Macau

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and

## PATENT REEL: 014059 FRAME: 0023

transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ the day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year 2003

John C.K. Shapa President, Wing Shing Products (BVI) Co., Ltd.